

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA

IN RE THE MARRIAGE OF ANDREA KAY MANN AND STEVEN ROBERT MANN

Upon the Petition of

ANDREA KAY MANN,
Petitioner-Appellee,

And Concerning

STEVEN ROBERT MANN
Respondent-Appellant.

SUPREME COURT NO. 18-1910

Dickinson County No.
CDCD003148

APPEAL FROM THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT FOR DICKINSON COUNTY
THE HONORABLE CARL J. PETERSEN

APPELLANT'S RESISTANCE TO APPLICATION FOR FURTHER REVIEW
OF THE COURT OF APPEALS DECISION DATED NOVEMBER 6, 2019

MATTHEW G. SEASE

SEASE & WADDING
The Rumely Building
104 SW 4th Street, Suite A
Des Moines, Iowa 50309
Phone: (515) 883-2222
Fax: (515) 883-2233
msease@seasewadding.com

ATTORNEYS APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES 3

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES 4

STATEMENT AGAINST FURTHER REVIEW 5

ARGUMENT AGAINST FURTHER REVIEW 6

I. THE COURT OF APPEALS CORRECTLY HELD THAT STEVEN SHOULD BE AWARDED SPOUSAL SUPPORT..... 6

II. THE ISSUE OF DOMESTIC ABUSE AND SPOUSAL SUPPORT WAS NOT PRESERVED AND NOT ADDRESSED BY ANY PARTY..... 9

CONCLUSION 10

ATTORNEY’S COST CERTIFICATE 12

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH TYPE-VOLUME LIMITATIONS, TYPEFACE REQUIREMENTS AND TYPE-STYLE REQUIREMENTS..... 13

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE AND CERTIFICATE OF FILING..... 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>In re Marriage of Bechthold</i> , 2018 WL 5849006 (Iowa App.).....	8
<i>In re Marriage of Goodwin</i> , 606 N.W.2d 315(Iowa 2000).....	10
<i>In re Marriage of Gust</i> , 858 N.W.2d 402 (Iowa 2015).....	5, 8
<i>In re Marriage of Larson</i> , 2015 WL 5965116 (Iowa App.).....	8
<i>In re Marriage of Shenkelberg</i> , 824 N.W.2d 481 (Iowa 2012).....	5, 7
<i>In re Marriage of Stenzel</i> , 908 N.W.2d 524 (Iowa App. 2018)	6, 7
<i>In re Marriage of Williams</i> , 199 N.W.2d 339 (Iowa 1972)	10
<i>In re Marriage of Witherly</i> , 867 N.W.2d 856 (Iowa App. 2015).....	8
<i>In re Marriage of Worthington</i> , 504 N.W.2d 147 (Iowa App. 1993)	4

Statutes

Iowa Code § 598.21A(1)	9
